5th Marines, two (2) Forward Air Control of "A" and "C"

Company, 1st Bn, 5th Marines. The sweep team was from 1st

Engineer Bn.

5 March 1968- A "C" Company convoy consisting of twenty (20) task vehicles
and two (2) administrative vehicles departed 1st MtBn CP at
0830. Convoy picked up three-hundred and twenty-five (325)
troops of 1st Bn, 5th Marines and transported them to Cao
Doi. Convoy then transported two (2) companies of 1st Bn,
5th Marines further south; one (1) company to Lang Co

Bridge and one (1) company to the Hai Van Pass. Convoy then
made liaison with a 101st Airborne Division element and